

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL BAGS MULTIPLE AWARDS AS IT ENTERS LATTER HALF OF 2023

KUALA LUMPUR, 27 JULY 2023 – Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur is honoured to announce its success and recognition with multiple prestigious awards. These accolades were conferred by esteemed organisations within the travel and property industry, recognising the company's relentless pursuit of excellence, innovation, and commitment to providing guests with the best experience.

The following are the awards recently received by Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur:

- International Travel Awards 2023 voted 'Best Family Hotel 2023' and presented by Golden Tree Events, Dubai, UAE. The International Travel Awards is a highly esteemed accolade that celebrates outstanding businesses in the travel, tourism, and hospitality sectors. Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur retained its title 'Best Family Hotel 2023' for the second year running.
- 2. Tripadvisor® 2023 Travellers' Choice® Award Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur emerged in the top 10% of hotels worldwide and top 2% amongst 788 hotels in Kuala Lumpur. The coveted award celebrates businesses that have consistently received great traveller reviews on Tripadvisor over the last 12 months, placing these winners among the 10% of all listings on Tripadvisor globally.
- 3. Best Managed & Sustainable Property Awards 2023 emerged as winner for the 10 years and above specialised category, this prestigious award is presented by The Edge Malaysia, a financial news publication in Malaysia. The first ever hotel to win at the awards, which are in the seventh year, the awards recognise buildings that show excellence in property management.

"Receiving multiple prestigious awards is a moment of immense pride and joy for everyone at Sunway Putra Hotel. These awards symbolise the commitment to pushing the boundaries of innovation, collective efforts of our passionate team and our guest-centric approach. We are grateful to the esteemed awarding bodies for acknowledging our hard work and dedication," said Wilfred Yeo, Senior General Manager, Sunway Putra Hotel.



These awards are a testament to Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur's unwavering pursuit of excellence, its focus on delivering exceptional value to guests and its dedication to making a positive impact on the travel industry. They also reinforce our position as a reliable and leading player in the market.

We extend our gratitude to our loyal guests, dedicated team members and supportive partners, whose unwavering trust in the hotel's vision has been integral to our success. With the continued support of our stakeholders, we look forward to raising the bar even higher and achieving new milestones in the future.

ABOUT SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

Situated directly opposite World Trade Centre Kuala Lumpur, the 5-star Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur is nestled in the heart of the diamond triangle, one of Kuala Lumpur's most eclectic districts; synonymous for its vibrant street scenes, lined with local and trendy cafes and bars, bustling markets, landmarks, and a melting pot of Asian cultures and traditions, all of which can be easily explored. The hotel presents a destination of fascinating contrasts; combining the charms of a private enclave with the energy of a dynamic city for an endless journey of discovery. The 650-room hotel forms part of an integrated development and is directly linked to Sunway Putra Mall. For more information, please visit www.sunwayhotels.com/sunway-putra

FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

Sabrina Foo Assistant Director of Brand, Marketing and Communications Tel: +603 4040 9888 or email: <u>sabrinaflt@sunwayhotels.com</u> Jessica Loh Marketing & Communications Executive Tel: +603 4040 9888 or email: <u>jessicalopy@sunwayhotels.com</u>